
2

1

2X

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 020-6409 FOOT, MACHINED REAR 1
2 140-3247 LEVELER, FEET ADJUSTMENT 2

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

678

11066
REV

REVISIONS

A PRODUCTION RELEASE. J

12345678

DATE DESCRIPTION ECO 

9

VC
BY

A

1

REV

APPROVED

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS
EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

U.O.M.

A

MM

FINISH PART NO

DATEINITIAL
DRAWN
CHECKED

MATERIAL

SIZE

ANGLES = +/-2
FRACTIONS = 1/32

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.

SEE BOM

NONE

FJM 01-15-03

B

2345

B
SCALE    1:2

TITLE
ASSY, FOOT, REAR

718-1091
SHEET 1 OF 1

9

X.XXX = ± 0.25 (.010")
X.XX   = ± 0.76 (.030")
X.X     = ± 1.27 (.050")
X.       = ± 3.20 (.125")

1. INTERPRET PER ASME Y14.5 M.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



CONNECTS TO CABLE 720-5055

16

8

15

13

1

6

17

7

5
6

2

12

3

2X
11

6

10

6

4X

9X6

7X

2X

92X

4

2X

D
GROUND
HR BOARD

D

D

720-5055 TO

720-5062 TO J13

HR BOARD

GROUND TO
FRAME

ITEM PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 020-6411 DISPLAY,BACK,PRO BIKE 1
2 020-6416 DISPLAY,BOTTOM,PRO BIKE 1

3 020-6434 MAST,FINISHED, RB PRO 1

4 020-6460 WINDOW, IR READER, 
5100/6100/6200/6300/6400 1

5 050-1887 LABEL, LOGO STAR TRAC, PRO BIKE 1
6 110-3165 SCREW, M4x0.7x14L,PHT,PH,CS,ZI 22

7 110-3169 SCREW, M6x65, SHC, HE, ISO4762 4
8 110-3178 SCREW, IS 7380, M6x16 4
9 120-0590 WASHER, #8 FLAT, SAE 2

10 120-3257 WASHER, M6, TEETH, 0.6 THICK 4
11 140-3149 FASTENER, U-TYPE, #10-24, .12-.13 2

12 140-3264 CAP, PLUG, 31.75MM OD X 14-20 GA 2
13 718-1098 ASSY, DISPLAY ELEC, UB/RB PRO 1

14 720-0070 WELDMENT, HANDLEBAR, RB6400 1
15 720-5049 ASSY,READING RACK,HR,RB PRO 1
16 720-5055 ASSY,CABLE,RB,HR EXT 1

17 720-5068 ASSY,FAN W/BRACKET,PRO BIKE 1

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

678

FRACTIONS = 

14410 Myford Road

9

11687

REV
REVISIONS

11445
11156
11053

D

C
B
A

SHEET 1 OF 1

DELETED 718-5000_STR, CHANGED NOTES
WAS: 718-1126.
DELETE P/N: 718-1126. ADD NOTE 1. IS: 720-5062,
REPLACE P/N:110-3164 & 110-3166 WITH P/N:110-3165.

08-08-07

J

12345678

DATE DESCRIPTION ECO 

9

10-11-06
07-09-04
11-26-03

DN

BY

A

1

REV

APPROVED

RKL
RKL
FJM

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

U.O.M.

D

MM

FINISH

PART NO

DATEINITIAL

DRAWN
CHECKED

MATERIAL

SIZETHIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS

PRODUCTION RELEASE.

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE

1/32

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.
SEE BOM

NONE

FJM 01-16-03

B

2345

B
SCALE    1:4

TITLE

ASSY, CONSOLE/HANDLEBAR, RB 6400

720-0078

ANGLES = +/-2

X.XXX = ± 0.25 (.010")
X.XX   = ± 0.76 (.030")
X.X     = ± 1.27 (.050")
X.       = ± 3.20 (.125")



7

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. INTERPRET PER ASME Y14.5M.

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS EXCEPT AS

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

8 6 5 4 3 2 1910111213

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

I

J
J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

13 123456789101112

REV

APPROVED

U.O.M.

B

INCH

FINISH
PART NO

DATEINITIAL

DRAWN
CHECKED

MATERIAL

SIZE

.XXX=+/- .010

.XX= .030

.X= .125

ANGLES=+/-2
FRACTIONS= 1/32

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.

SEE BOM

NONE

DN 11-02-05

D
SCALE    1:5

TITLE

ASSY,BASE FRAME,6400,GSA

720-5060SHEET 1 OF 2

B

11375
11687

RKL
DN

ECO BYDATE DESCRIPTION

PRODUCTION RELEASE.
720-5060: Replaced 718-1097-01/02, and 718-5065-01/02 with 718-5085-01/02;
Replaced 720-5053 w 720-5062, Removed 020-6546

11-09-05
08-08-07

A
B

REVISIONS

REV

B

B

B

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 020-6502 CUP, SHROUD COVER 1
2 020-6552 BRACKET, CABLES CLAMP, RB 1
3 110-3164 SCREW, M4x0.7x16L,PHT,PH,CS,ZI 18
4 110-3167 SCREW, M4x0.7x64L,PHT,PH,CS,ZI 12
5 110-3171 SCREW, ISO4762, M6x20 4
6 110-3177 SCREW, ISO4762, M5x16 2
7 110-3178 SCREW, IS 7380, M6x16 1
8 110-3179 SCREW, ISO4762, M12x35 2
9 110-3230 SCREW, M5x18, SHC, HE, ISO4762 1
10 110-3236 NUT, M6xP1.0, UNLOCK 4
11 120-3246 WASHER, ISO 7089 - M6 4
12 120-3247 WASHER, ISO7089, M12 2
13 120-3251 SPACER, SHROUD, PRO BIKE 1
14 120-3252 WASHER, M5, ISO 7089 3
15 120-3254 SPACER, SHROUD, RB, PRO BIKE 2
16 120-3255 WASHER, M12, LOCK, ISO 2
17 130-1699 BELT, RB PRO 1
18 140-3243 SPRING, EXT 1
19 140-3248 SPACER, BRACKET, IDLER 3
20 140-3250 BRACKET, ANGLE, 4M 2
21 140-3252 CLAMP, 3/8" CURLEY 2
22 718-1087 GENERATOR, HYBRID BRAKE, UB/RB PRO 1
23 718-1095 ASSY, IDLER ADJ, UB/RB PRO 1
24 718-1103 ASSY, CRANK W/PULLEY 1
25 718-1112 ASSY, EXT CONNECTIVITY, UB/RB PRO 1
26 718-5060 ASSY, HARNESS, BRAKE, LOWER, UB/RB PRO 1
27 718-5061 ASSY, HARNESS, BRAKE, UPPER, UB/RB PRO 1
28 718-5067 ASSY, BATTERY 1
29 718-5080 ASSY, LCB W/HEATSINK, 6300, GSA 1
30 718-5085-01 ASSY., PEDAL W/STRAP, L, UB6300/RB6400 PRO 1
31 718-5085-02 ASSY., PEDAL, W/STRAP, R, UB6300/RB6400 PRO 1
32 720-0068 FRAME, WELDMENT, RB PRO 1
33 720-0073 ASSY,SEAT TRACK,RB PRO 1
34 720-0083-01 SHROUD, KIT, FRONT LEFT, RB PRO 1
35 720-0083-02 SHROUD, KIT, FRONT RIGHT, RB PRO 1
36 720-0084-01 SHROUD, KIT, REAR, LEFT, RB PRO 1
37 720-0084-02 SHROUD, KIT, REAR, RIGHT, RB PRO 1
38 720-5062 ASSY, HARNESS, COMMUNICATION, RB PRO 1

33

12

8

36

4

37

26

34

20

3

17

3

24

4

25

35

32

7

25

15

16

38

9X

27
26

13

1

2X

14

6X

6X C

DETAIL C
SCALE 2 : 5

19

6

11

5

3

28

15

14

18

23

22

14

9

6

3

10

3X

4

3

22

4X

B

B

B



71
8-

11
23

BRAKE

TO DISPLAY

71
8-

11
25

718-1087 GENERATOR / BRAKE

GENERATOR

718-5080 LCB

718-6067  BATTERY ASSY

720-5062
B

B

7

NOTES:

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS EXCEPT AS

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

8 6 5 4 3 2 1910111213

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

I

J
J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

13 13456789101112

REV

B

PART NOSIZE

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.

D
SCALE    1:2

TITLE

ASSY, BASE FRAME, 6400, GSA

720-5060SHEET 2 OF 2



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

11058
REV

REVISIONS

A PRODUCTION RELEASE.11-26-03
DATE DESCRIPTION ECO 

VC
BY

910

910

J

G

F

I

H

E

D

C

B

A

J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

SHEET 1 OF 1 720-0080

ASSY, SEAT, RB  PRO
TITLE

SCALE    1:5
C

1-16-03JB

NONE

SEE BOM
UNISEN INC. 14410 Myford Road

Irvine CA 92606
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGLES = ± 2
FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

SIZE

MATERIAL

CHECKED
DRAWN

INITIAL DATE

PART NO
FINISH

MM

A

U.O.M.

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS
EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

APPROVED

REV

X.XXX = ± 0.25 (.010")
X.XX   = ± 0.76 (.030")
X.X     = ± 1.27 (.050")
X.       = ± 3.20 (.125")

1. INTERPRET PER ASME Y14.5 M.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

17°

10

3

9

2

4

6

7

8

2X

2X

2X

8X

4X

58X

1 2X

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 110-3175 SET SCREW, M6x14, SHC, HE, ISO4762 2
2 110-3233 SCREW, M8x30, SHC, HE, ISO4762 2
3 110-3234 NUT, ACORN, M8 2
4 110-3235 SCREW, M6x45, SHC, HE, ISO4762 8
5 120-3257 WASHER, M6, TEETH, 0.6THK 8
6 140-3253 ENDCAP, 1.0 "X 1.0" TUBE, RB 4
7 720-0074 SEAT, BACKREST, RB 1
8 720-0075 SEAT, BOTTOM, RB 1
9 720-0077 WELDMENT, SEAT FRAME 1

10 720-0082 ARM REST PAD, MOLDED 2

RLIM


